D.A. 11/4/91

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 77,247

COX CABLE CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

VS.

GULF POWER COMPANY,

Respondent.

PROCEEDING FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT, FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW BY THE SUPREME COURT

> REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER COX CABLE CORPORATION

BID J. WHITE 18 1991 CLERK, SUPREME COURT By. Chief Deputy Clerk

David H, Burns Mark E. Holcomb Huey, Guilday, Kuersteiner & Tucker, P.A. Post Office Box 1794 Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (904) 224-7091

Attorneys for Petitioner, Cox Cable Corporation

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF A	
	BULF POWER'S STATEMENT OF THE FACTS
SUMMARY (OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT	
l.	THE COURT MAY RESOLVE ALL OF THE CONTESTED LEGAL ISSUES BETWEEN COX CABLE AND GULF POWER
11.	THE INDEMNITY CLAUSE BETWEEN GULF POWER AND COX CABLE IS NOT SUFFICIENT TO REQUIRE COX CABLE TO INDEMNIFY GULF POWER FOR GULF POWER'S OWN WRONGDOING
111.	GULF POWER'S ALLEGATION OF NEGLIGENCE FAILED TO RAISE A CLAIM FOR CONTRIBUTION AGAINST COX CABLE
IV.	THE APPELLATE COURT MISAPPLIED BASIC RULES OF CONTRACT CONSTRUCTION AND ALTERED COX CABLE'S OBLIGATIONS UNDER PARAGRAPH 9
V.	THE APPELLATE COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT SECTION 725.06, FLORIDA STATUTES, DOES NOT APPLY TO GULF POWER'S INDEMNITY CLAIM
CONCLUSIC	DN

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u> Page
<u>A-T-O. Inc. v. Garcia,</u> 374 So.2d 533 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)
Bernard Marko & Associates, Inc. v. Steele, 230 So.2d 42 (Fla. 3d DCA 1970)
BPS Guard Services, Inc. v. Gulf Power Co., 488 So.2d 638 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)
<u>Charles Poe Masonry, Inc. v. Spring Lock</u> <u>Scaffolding Rental Equipment Co.,</u> 374 So.2d 487 (Fla. 1979)
<u>City of Boca Raton v. Gidman.</u> 440 So.2d 1277 (Fla. 1983)
<u>City of Jacksonville v. Franco,</u> 361 So.2d 209 (Fla. 1st DCA), <u>cert</u> . <u>dismissed</u> , 367 So.2d 1122 (Fla. 1978)
<u>Dean Co. v. U. S. Home Corp</u> ., 523 So.2d 1152 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987), <u>enforcing</u> 485 So.2d 438 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986), <u>rev. denied</u> , 528 So.2d 1184 (Fla. 1988)
Dorset House Association, Inc. v. Dorset, Inc., 371 So.2d 541 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979) 10
<u>Florida Power & Light Co. v. Schauer,</u> 374 So.2d 1159 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)
<u>Friddle v. Seaboard Coast Line Railroad Co.,</u> 306 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1974)
<u>Gulf Oil Corp. v. Atlantic Coast Line</u> <u>Railroad Co.,</u> 196 So.2d 456 (Fla. 2d DCA), <u>cert. denied,</u> 201 So.2d 893 (Fla. 1967)
<u>Gulf Power Corp. v. Cox Cable Corp.,</u> 570 So.2d 379 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)

Horton v. Gulf Power Co., 401 So.2d 1384 (Fla. 1st DCA), rev. denied, 411 So.2d 382 (1981)
<u>Hoskins v. Midland Ins. Co.,</u> 395 So.2d 1159 (Fla. 3d DCA), <u>rev</u> . <u>denied</u> , 407 So.2d 1104 (Fla. 1981)5
Jackson v. Florida Weathermakers, Inc., 55 So.2d 575 (Fla. 1951)
<u>Jacobson v. State,</u> 476 So.2d 1282 (Fla. 1985)
<u>Kennedy v. Kennedy,</u> 303 So.2d 629 (Fla. 1974)
<u>Leadership Housing Systems of Florida, Inc.</u> <u>v. T & S Electric, Inc</u> ., 384 So.2d 733 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)
<u>Leonard L. Farber Co. v. Jaksch,</u> 335 So.2d 847 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)
<u>Lewis v. Gulf Power Co.,</u> 501 So.2d 5 (Fla. 1st DCA), <u>rev. denied</u> , 508 So.2d 14 (Fla. 1987)11
<u>Marino v. Weiner,</u> 415 So.2d 149 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)
<u>Mitchell Maintenance Systems v. State.</u> <u>Department of Transportation</u> , 442 So.2d 276 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)
<u>Pearson v. Harris,</u> 449 So.2d 339 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)
R.C.A. Corp. v. Pennwalt Corp., 577 So.2d 620 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991)
<u>Savoie v. State,</u> 422 So.2d 308 (Fla. 1982)
Shafer & Miller v. Miami Heart Institute, Inc., 237 So.2d 310 (Fla. 3d DCA 1970)

United Parcel Service of America, Inc. v. Enforcement Security Corp.,
525 So.2d 424 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987), rev. denied, 525 So.2d 878 (Fla. 1988)6, 8
United States v. Castro, 837 F.2d 441 (11th Cir. 1988) 15
University Plaza Shopping Center, Inc.
<u>v. Stewart,</u> 272 So.2d 507 (Fla. 1973)

Florida Statutes

Section 725.06	13, 1	15
